



ASSAM INFORMATION COMMISSION

JONAKEE COMPLEX, SHILPGRAM ROAD, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI- 781037

Phone: (0361) 2332704, 2337900, 2331193:: Fax: 2332704:: email: secretary.sicassam@gmail.com

Case No. : KP(M).501/2017 Complainant/ Appellant : Sri Rajib Deka

Respondent : Seeds Corporation, Khanapara

Date of Hearing : 14-11-2017

Complaint/ Second : Shri H. S. Das. IAS (Retd)

appeal heard by State Chief Information Commissioner, Assam

O R D E R 14-11-2017

- 1. The appellant/petitioner Sri Rajib Deka is present. The public authority is represented by Sri Pradip Buragohain, SPIO and G.M (F&P) of Assam Seeds Corporation Ltd. accompanied by Sri Gunjanan Shyam, ASPIO of the same office.
- **2.** Review of the previous order dated 9-10-2017 is taken up in presence of both the parties.
- 3. The SPIO handed over the sought for informations to the petitioner who received the same in presence of this Commission today.
- **4.** However, after perusing the informations furnished to him the petitioner submitted that informations in respect of point No. 1 &2 and 3(ii) have not been furnished to him
- 5. The SPIO of ASCL is, therefore, directed to furnish the above three informations to the petitioner within 10 days from the date of receipt of this order, which was pronounced in presence of both the parties.
- **6.** With the above order the second appeal petition dated 19-6-2017 is disposed of.

Sd/-

(H. S. Das) State Chief Information Commissioner, Assam

Authenticated true copy

Sd/-Registrar Assam Information Commission

Memo No SIC/ KP(M). 501/2017/ A Dated 14-11-2017

Copy to:-.

- 1) Sri Sri Pradip Buragohain, SPIO and G.M (F&P) of Assam Seeds Corporation Ltd. for information and necessary action.
- 2) Sri Sri Rajib Deka, Nayanpur Path, Kahilipara, House No.-62, Guwahati-22 for information and necessary action
- 3) Computer Section for uploading in the Website.
- 5) Office file.
- 6) Order Book.

Registrar
Assam Information Commission.